

PHOTOCOPY
PRESERVATION

DETERMINED TO BE AN
ADMINISTRATIVE MARKING
INITIALS: Py DATE: 1/29/14

TRAVEL Budget

~~CONFIDENTIAL~~

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON

April 7, 1995

MEMORANDUM FOR ERSKINE BOWLES
DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF

BILLY WEBSTER
DIRECTOR OF SCHEDULING AND ADVANCE

FROM: ISABELLE R. TAPIA *initials*
DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF SCHEDULING AND ADVANCE

This memo is for the budget meeting scheduled with Leon Panetta, Monday morning, April 10 at 9:30 a.m. and a follow-up to my memo dated March 16 (copy attached).

My memo of March 16 very clearly described the budget situation given proposed travel at that time. Nevertheless, since March 16, several additional trips have been added to the President's schedule that, at this writing, have dissipated the budget and have now put us over budget by \$358.

The First Lady's scheduling office cut back on trips, returning \$8,000 to the travel budget. However, although the President's scheduling office was firmly advised against travel, a trip was scheduled to Warm Springs, Georgia for April 12 and an additional trip is being planned to toss the first pitch at a baseball game on April 26. Additionally, three more economic conferences have been planned before end of the fiscal year.

As stated previously, the attached budget worksheet does not reflect any dollars for a cushion in case there is emergency travel required for the President. And, it does not provide any money for any overages that may occur between now and the end of the fiscal year.

cc: Harold Ickes
Jodie Torkelson
Maggie Williams
Patti Solis
Cheryl Mills

1995 TRAVEL DATE	POTUS SCHEDULE	POTUS COST	FLOTUS SCHEDULE	FLOTUS COST	STAFF TRAVEL COST	TOTAL MONTHLY TRAVEL	MONTHLY BUDGET	BALANCE	TYPE OF TRAVEL
							43,184	302,293	* OPENING
MAR 2	* PREADV ECON CONF				1,300	1,300		300,993	
MAR 6-7	* HAWAII SITE SURVEY				2,000	2,000		298,993	* WWII SITE
MAR 12	* PREADV ECON CONF				900	900		298,093	
MAR 14			* NEW YORK, NY	4,000	0	4,000		294,093	* OFFICIAL
MAR 23			* NEW YORK, NY	4,000	0	4,000		290,093	* OFFICIAL
MAR 29	* ATLANTA, GA(ECON CONF)	11,000			0	11,000		279,093	* OFFICIAL
MAR 30	* TALLAHASSEE, FL (RON)	6,000			0	6,000		273,093	* MIXED
MAR 30	* TAMPA, FL	7,000			0	7,000		266,093	* OFFICIAL
MAR 30	* WEST PALM BEACH (RON)	3,000			0	3,000		263,093	* POLITICAL
MAR 31	* HAITI	0			0	0		263,093	* FOREIGN
		27,000		8,000	2,900	39,200	43,184 3,984	263,093	*
APR 1-3	* LITTLE ROCK, AR	6,000			0	6,000		257,093	* OFFICIAL
APR 4	* RURAL SUMMIT PREADV				450	450		256,643	* OFFICIAL
APR 7	* DALLAS, TX	8,000			0	8,000		248,643	* OFFICIAL
APR 8	* SACRAMENTO, CA (RON)	6,000			0	6,000		242,643	* MIXED
APR 8	* LOS ANGELES, CA	6,000	* LOS ANGELES	1,000	0	7,000		235,643	* MIXED
APR 12	* WARM SPGS, GA	7,000			0	7,000		228,643	* OFFICIAL
APR 13			* NEW YORK, NY	4,000	0	4,000		224,643	* OFFICIAL
APR 24	* MINNEAPOLIS, MN	7,000			0	7,000		217,643	* OFFICIAL
APR 25	* AMES, IOWA (RON)	12,000			0	12,000		205,643	* OFFICIAL
APR 26	* BASEBALL/HLD FOR TRAV	6,000			0	6,000		199,643	* OFFICIAL
APR 25			* NEW YORK, NY	4,000	0	4,000		195,643	* OFFICIAL
APR 30	* NEW YORK, NY	7,000			0	7,000		188,643	* OFFICIAL
		65,000		9,000	450	74,450	43,184 (31,266)	188,643	*
MAY 02			* ATLANTA, GA	4,000	0	4,000		184,643	* OFFICIAL
MAY 05	* E.LANSING, MI	7,000			0	7,000		177,643	* OFFICIAL
MAY 12			* ATLANTA, GA	4,000	0	4,000		173,643	* OFFICIAL
MAY 17			* CHICAGO, IL	4,000	0	4,000		169,643	* MIXED
MAY 30	* HOLD FOR TRAVEL	8,000			0	8,000		161,643	* OFFICIAL
MAY 31	* COLORADO (RON)	12,000			0	12,000		149,643	* OFFICIAL
MAY 31			* SAN FRANCISCO, CA	2,500	0	2,500		147,143	* MIXED
MAY 31			* HOLD FOR TRAVEL	2,500	0	2,500		144,643	* MIXED
MAY ??	* ECONOMIC CONFERENCE	12,000			0	12,000		132,643	* OFFICIAL
		39,000		17,000	0	56,000	43,184 (12,816)	132,643	
JUNE 01			* NEW YORK, NY	4,000	0	4,000		128,643	* OFFICIAL
JUNE 02			* DETROIT, MI	4,000	0	4,000		124,643	* OFFICIAL
JUNE 04			* CHICAGO, IL	2,500	0	2,500		122,143	* MIXED
JUNE 07			* NEW YORK, NY	4,000	0	4,000		118,143	* OFFICIAL
JUNE 11			* MINNESOTA	4,000	0	4,000		114,143	* OFFICIAL
JUNE 11	* NH (DARTMOUTH)	3,500			0	3,500		110,643	* MIXED
JUNE 26	* SAN FRANCISCO-UN 50TH	5,000			0	5,000		105,643	* STATE
JUNE ??	* HAWAII SITE SURVEY	5,000			0	5,000		100,643	* OFFICIAL
JUNE ??	* NEW HAMPSHIRE	5,000			0	5,000		95,643	* MIXED
		18,500		18,500	0	37,000	43,184 6,184	95,643	
JUL 01	* NEW HAVEN, CT	7,000		0	0	7,000		88,643	* OFFICIAL
JUL ??	* HAWAII PREADVANCE	5,000		0	0	5,000		83,643	* WWII
JUL ??	* ECONOMIC CONFERENCE	12,000		0	0	12,000		71,643	* OFFICIAL
		12,000		0	0	24,000	43,184 19,184	71,643	
AUG ??	* MISCELLANEOUS	40,000		0	0	40,000		31,643	* OFFICIAL
SEP ??	* HAWAII (WWII) ACTUAL	20,000		0	0	20,000		11,643	* WWII
SEP ??	* ECONOMIC CONFERENCE	12,000		0	0	12,000		(358)	* OFFICIAL
		60,000		0	0	72,000	43,184 (28,816)	(358)	

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

March 16, 1995

MEMORANDUM FOR BILLY WEBSTER

FROM:

ISABELLE TAPIA *Isabelle*

SUBJECT:

POTUS/FLOTUS TRAVEL BUDGET

This memo is a follow-up to our budget meeting Tuesday morning (March 14) with Maggie Williams and Patti Solis, at which we discussed the effects on the budget of the proposed travel schedules of the President and First Lady.

As you know, after our careful review of planned travel for the President and First Lady for the months of April, May and June, we determined that proposed schedules would present a challenge to the remaining travel budget.

I, therefore, was, and continue to be, quite distressed to learn on Wednesday that in your scheduling meeting with the President, two additional travel stops (either Kentucky or Tennessee and Pensacola, Florida) have been added to the President's travel for the end of March. Moreover, after our conversation Wednesday, Anne Walley informed me that a trip to the Special Olympics in New Haven, Connecticut had been added for July 1! These trips amount to an additional drain of \$21,000 on the travel budget. (Anne also informed me that you and Erskine are having discussions concerning a Western travel schedule.)

I have attached a chart of travel budget expenditures -- you will see that current projected travel through September leaves a balance of only \$77,493 for other domestic travel in June, July, August and September. This amount averages out to \$19,375 per month to travel for both the President and First Lady.¹ This translates into one trip per month for each principal, excluding the Western travel tour that is being discussed. It also does not provide for a cushion of \$10,000 for any overages that may occur.

¹As you know, the average cost of a presidential trip is \$10,000; the average First Lady trip is \$4,000.

I am very troubled that the travel schedule continues to be over budget, despite my numerous expressions of concern over the past several months. If this critical issue is not addressed immediately, we literally will find ourselves in the dreadful position of taking travel dollars away from the President's planned August vacation break.

As agreed in our Tuesday meeting, copies of this memo are going to Maggie Williams and Patti Solis. I'm assuming that you have been briefing Erskine Bowles and Harold Ickes.

Please contact me as soon as you have had an opportunity to review this information.

cc: Maggie Williams (w/attachment)
Patti Solis (w/attachment)

1995 TRAVEL DATE	POTUS SCHEDULE	POTUS COST	FLOTUS SCHEDULE	FLOTUS COST	STAFF TRAVEL COST	*TOTAL MONTHLY TRAVEL	MONTHLY BUDGET	BALANCE	TYPE OF TRAVEL
							43,184	302,293	* OPENING
MAR 6-7	* HAWAII SITE SURVEY				1,300	1,300		300,993	* WWII SITE
MAR 14			* NEW YORK, NY	4,000	0	4,000		296,993	* OFFICIAL
MAR 23			* NEW YORK, NY	4,000	0	4,000		292,993	* OFFICIAL
MAR 29	* KENTUCKY OR TENN	7,000			0	7,000		285,993	* OFFICIAL
MAR 29	* ATLANTA, GA (RON)	11,000			0	11,000		274,993	* OFFICIAL
MAR 30	* TALLAHASSEE, FL (RON)	9,000			0	9,000		265,993	* MIXED
MAR 30	* PENSACOLA, FL	7,000			0	7,000		258,993	* OFFICIAL
MAR 30	* WEST PALM BEACH (RON)	10,000			0	10,000		248,993	* POLITICAL
MAR 31	* HAITI	0			0	0		248,993	* FOREIGN
		44,000		8,000	1,300	53,300	43,184 (10,116)	248,993	
APR 1-3	* LITTLE ROCK, AR	8,000			0	8,000		242,993	* OFFICIAL
APR 7	* DALLAS, TX	8,000			0	8,000		234,993	* OFFICIAL
APR 8	* SACRAMENTO, CA (RON)	6,000	* HOLD FOR TRAVEL	4,000	0	10,000		224,993	* MIXED
APR 8	* LOS ANGELES, CA	6,000	* LOS ANGELES	1,000	0	7,000		217,993	* MIXED
APR 13	* NEW HAMPSHIRE	3,500				3,500		214,493	
APR 13			* NEW YORK, NY	4,000	0	4,000		210,493	* OFFICIAL
APR 24	* MINNEAPOLIS, MN	7,000			0	7,000		203,493	* OFFICIAL
APR 25	* HOLD FOR TRAVEL (RON)	12,000			0	12,000		191,493	* OFFICIAL
APR 25			* NEW YORK, NY	4,000	0	4,000		187,493	* OFFICIAL
APR 30	* NEW YORK, NY	7,000				7,000		180,493	* OFFICIAL
		55,500		13,000	0	68,500	43,184 (25,316)	180,493	
MAY 02			* ATLANTA, GA	4,000		4,000		176,493	* OFFICIAL
MAY 05	* E.LANSING, MI	7,000	* BOSTON, MA	4,000		11,000		165,493	* OFFICIAL
MAY 12			* ATLANTA, GA	4,000		4,000		161,493	* OFFICIAL
MAY 17			* CHICAGO, IL	4,000		4,000		157,493	* MIXED
MAY 30	* HOLD FOR TRAVEL	8,000			0	8,000		149,493	* OFFICIAL
MAY 31	* COLORADO (RON)	12,000			0	12,000		137,493	* OFFICIAL
		27,000		16,000	0	43,000	43,184 184	137,493	
JUNE 01			* NEW YORK, NY	4,000		4,000		133,493	* OFFICIAL
JUNE 02			* DETROIT, MI	4,000		4,000		129,493	* OFFICIAL
JUNE 04			* CHICAGO, IL	4,000		4,000		125,493	* MIXED
JUNE 07			* NEW YORK, NY	4,000		4,000		121,493	* OFFICIAL
JUNE 10			* OHIO	4,000		4,000		117,493	
JUNE 11			* MINNESOTA	4,000		4,000		113,493	* OFFICIAL
JUNE 11	* NH (DARTMOUTH)	3,500				3,500		109,993	* MIXED
JUNE 26	* SAN FRANCISCO-UN 50TH	12,000				12,000		97,993	* STATE
JUNE ??	* HAWAII SITE SURVEY	5,000				5,000		92,993	* OFFICIAL
		20,500		24,000	0	44,500	43,184 (1,316)	92,993	
JUL 01	* NEW HAVEN, CT	7,000				7,000		85,993	* OFFICIAL
JUL ??	* HAWAII PREADVANCE	5,000				5,000		80,993	* WWII
		12,000		0	0	12,000	43,184 31,184	80,993	
AUG ??	* MISCELLANEOUS	40,000		0		40,000		40,993	* OFFICIAL
SEP ??	* HAWAII (WWII) ACTUAL	20,000		0		20,000		20,993	* WWII
		60,000		0	0	60,000	43,184 (16,816)	77,493	

THE WHITE HOUSE
WASHINGTON

March 16, 1995

MEMORANDUM FOR BILLY WEBSTER

FROM: ISABELLE TAPIA *Isabelle*
SUBJECT: POTUS/FLOTUS TRAVEL BUDGET

This memo is a follow-up to our budget meeting Tuesday morning (March 14) with Maggie Williams and Patti Solis, at which we discussed the effects on the budget of the proposed travel schedules of the President and First Lady.

As you know, after our careful review of planned travel for the President and First Lady for the months of April, May and June, we determined that proposed schedules would present a challenge to the remaining travel budget.

I, therefore, was, and continue to be, quite distressed to learn on Wednesday that in your scheduling meeting with the President, two additional travel stops (either Kentucky or Tennessee and Pensacola, Florida) have been added to the President's travel for the end of March. Moreover, after our conversation Wednesday, Anne Walley informed me that a trip to the Special Olympics in New Haven, Connecticut had been added for July 1! These trips amount to an additional drain of \$21,000 on the travel budget. (Anne also informed me that you and Erskine are having discussions concerning a Western travel schedule.)

I have attached a chart of travel budget expenditures -- you will see that current projected travel through September leaves a balance of only \$77,493 for other domestic travel in June, July, August and September. This amount averages out to \$19,375 per month to travel for both the President and First Lady.¹ This translates into one trip per month for each principal, excluding the Western travel tour that is being discussed. It also does not provide for a cushion of \$10,000 for any overages that may occur.

¹As you know, the average cost of a presidential trip is \$10,000; the average First Lady trip is \$4,000.

I am very troubled that the travel schedule continues to be over budget, despite my numerous expressions of concern over the past several months. If this critical issue is not addressed immediately, we literally will find ourselves in the dreadful position of taking travel dollars away from the President's planned August vacation break.

As agreed in our Tuesday meeting, copies of this memo are going to Maggie Williams and Patti Solis. I'm assuming that you have been briefing Erskine Bowles and Harold Ickes.

Please contact me as soon as you have had an opportunity to review this information.

cc: Maggie Williams (w/attachment)
Patti Solis (w/attachment)

1995 TRAVEL DATE	POTUS SCHEDULE	POTUS COST	FLOTUS SCHEDULE	FLOTUS COST	STAFF TRAVEL COST	*TOTAL MONTHLY TRAVEL	MONTHLY BUDGET	BALANCE	TYPE OF TRAVEL
							43,184	302,293	* OPENING
3-7	* HAWAII SITE SURVEY				1,300			300,993	* WWII SITE
14			* NEW YORK, NY	4,000	0			296,993	* OFFICIAL
MAR 23			* NEW YORK, NY	4,000	0			292,993	* OFFICIAL
MAR 29	* KENTUCKY OR TENN	7,000			0			285,993	* OFFICIAL
MAR 29	* ATLANTA, GA (RON)	11,000			0			274,993	* OFFICIAL
MAR 30	* TALLAHASSEE, FL (RON)	9,000			0			265,993	* MIXED
MAR 30	* PENSACOLA, FL	7,000						258,993	* OFFICIAL
MAR 30	* WEST PALM BEACH (RON)	10,000						248,993	* POLITICAL
MAR 31	* HAITI	0			0			248,993	* FOREIGN
		44,000		8,000	1,300	53,300	43,184 (10,116)	248,993	
APR 1-3	* LITTLE ROCK, AR	6,000			0			242,993	* OFFICIAL
APR 7	* DALLAS, TX	8,000			0			234,993	* OFFICIAL
APR 8	* SACRAMENTO, CA (RON)	8,000	* HOLD FOR TRAVEL	4,000	0			224,993	* MIXED
APR 8	* LOS ANGELES, CA	6,000	* LOS ANGELES	1,000	0			217,993	* MIXED
APR 13	* NEW HAMPSHIRE	3,500			0			214,493	* MIXED
APR 13			* NEW YORK, NY	4,000	0			210,493	* OFFICIAL
APR 24	* MINNESOTA	7,000			0			203,493	* OFFICIAL
APR 25	* HOLD FOR TRAVEL (RON)	12,000			0			191,493	* OFFICIAL
APR 25			* NEW YORK, NY	4,000	0			187,493	* OFFICIAL
APR 30	* NEW YORK, NY	7,000						180,493	* OFFICIAL
		55,500		13,000	0	68,500	43,184 (25,316)	180,493	
MAY 02			* ATLANTA, GA	4,000				176,493	* OFFICIAL
MAY 05	* E. LANSING, MI	7,000	* BOSTON, MA	4,000				165,493	* OFFICIAL
MAY 12			* ATLANTA, GA	4,000				161,493	* OFFICIAL
MAY 17			* CHICAGO, IL	4,000				157,493	* OFFICIAL
MAY 30	* HOLD FOR TRAVEL	8,000			0			149,493	* OFFICIAL
MAY 31	* COLORADO (RON)	12,000			0			137,493	* OFFICIAL
		27,000		16,000	0	43,000	43,184 184	137,493	
JUNE 01			* NEW YORK, NY	4,000				133,493	* OFFICIAL
JUNE 02			* DETROIT, MI	4,000				129,493	* OFFICIAL
JUNE 04			* CHICAGO, IL	4,000				125,493	* OFFICIAL
JUNE 07			* NEW YORK, NY	4,000				121,493	* OFFICIAL
JUNE 10			* OHIO	4,000				117,493	* OFFICIAL
JUNE 11			* MINNESOTA	4,000				113,493	* OFFICIAL
JUNE 11	* DARTMOUTH (NH)	3,500						109,993	* MIXED
JUNE 26	* SAN FRANCISCO-UN 50TH	12,000						97,993	
JUNE ??	* HAWAII SITE SURVEY	5,000						92,993	* OFFICIAL
		20,500		24,000	0	44,500	43,184 (1,316)	92,993	
JUL 01	* NEW HAVEN, CT	7,000		0				85,993	* OFFICIAL
JUL ??	* HAWAII PREADVANCE	5,000		0				80,993	* WWII
		12,000		0	0	12,000	43,184 31,184	80,993	
AUG ??	* MISCELLANEOUS	40,000		0				40,993	* OFFICIAL
SEP ??	* HAWAII (WWII) ACTUAL	20,000		0				20,993	* WWII
		60,000		0	0	60,000	86,368 26,368	77,493	

814,000 - all

560,000

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

MARCH 4, 1995

MEMORANDUM FOR BILLY WEBSTER

FROM: ISABELLE TAPIA

SUBJECT: TRAVEL BUDGET

Appended is the budget information provided by the Office of Management and Administration. The report shows we have utilized 32% of our allocated travel budget for domestic travel for the President and First Lady through February 28, 1995.

However, given that we have projected travel schedules for the President and First Lady, I thought it would be helpful to prepare a report showing the effect of this travel on the current budget.

For the months of March, April and May we are expected to spend \$125,800 (\$47,300 for March; \$63,500 for April; and, \$15,000 for May). By the end of May we will have spent \$383,507 (or 69%) of the total budget.

As I've mentioned previously, there are upcoming events with anticipated expenses that should be accounted for at this time. First, is the WWII commemorative event scheduled for Hawaii in September of this year. At this writing, these expenses are not supported by the State Department and are the responsibility of the White House. To properly project the Hawaii expenditures we should include expenses for a site survey, preadvance and actual trip. My estimate for these three trips is \$28,000.¹

Second, the Clinton's typically vacation at Martha's Vineyard in August. By previous records, the expenditure for Martha's Vineyard could be \$40,000.

When these estimated expenditures are deducted from the end-of-May balance of \$176,493, we are left with \$108,493 to travel for the President and First Lady for the balance of the fiscal year (or the months of June, July, August and September). A balance of \$108,493 for four months would be an average of \$27,123 per month for both the President and First Lady.

¹This amount includes only the individuals from Scheduling and Advance necessary to plan the President's trip. It does not include transportation, hotel or per diem for individuals from the offices of Public Liaison, Intergovernmental or Legislative Affairs to coordinate public outreach and CODELS related to the WWII event.

1995 TRAVEL DATE	POTUS SCHEDULE	POTUS COST	FLOTUS SCHEDULE	FLOTUS COST	STAFF TRAVEL COST	*TOTAL MONTHLY TRAVEL	*MONTHLY BUDGET	BALANCE	TYPE OF TRAVEL
							43,184	302,293	*OPENING
MAR 6-7					1,300			300,993	*EC SITE S
MAR 14			*NEW YORK, NY	4,000	0			296,993	*OFFICIAL
MAR 23			*NEW YORK, NY	4,000	0			292,993	*OFFICIAL
MAR 28	*JACKSONVILLE, NC	8,000			0			284,993	*OFFICIAL
MAR 28	*RALEIGH-DURHAM, NC	7,000			0			277,993	*OFFICIAL
MAR 29	*ATLANTA, GA (RON)	11,000			0			266,993	*OFFICIAL
MAR 30	*TALLAHASSEE, FL (RON)	12,000			0			254,993	*OFFICIAL
MAR 31	*HAITI	0			0			254,993	*FOREIGN
		38,000		8,000	1,300	47,300	43,184	254,993	
APR 1-3	*LITTLE ROCK, AR	5,000			0			249,993	*OFFICIAL
APR 7	*DALLAS, TX	8,000	*DALLAS, TX	1,000	0			240,993	*OFFICIAL
APR 8	*SACRAMENTO, CA (RON)	8,000	*SACRAMENTO, CA (RON)	1,000	0			233,993	*MIXED
APR 8	*LOS ANGELES, CA	8,000	*LOS ANGELES, CA	1,000	0			226,993	*MIXED
APR 13	*NEW HAMPSHIRE	1,000	*NEW HAMPSHIRE	500	0			225,493	*POLITICAL
APR 13			*NEW YORK, NY	4,000	0			221,493	*OFFICIAL
APR 24	*MILWAUKEE, WI	7,000			0			214,493	*OFFICIAL
APR 25	*HOLD FOR TRAVEL (RON)	12,000			0			202,493	*OFFICIAL
APR 25			*NEW YORK, NY	4,000	0			198,493	*OFFICIAL
APR 30	*NEW YORK, NY	7,000						191,493	*OFFICIAL
		52,000	Atlanta- Boston	11,500	0	63,500	43,184	191,493	
MAY 30	*HOLD FOR TRAVEL	7,000	*Atlanta-		0			184,493	*OFFICIAL
MAY 31	*HOLD FOR TRAVEL (RON)	8,000	*Chicago		0			176,493	*OFFICIAL
		15,000			0	15,000	43,184	176,493	
JUN 77	*HAWAII SITE SURVEY	5,000			0			171,493	*WWII
JUL 77	*HAWAII PREADVANCE	5,000			0			166,493	*WWII
AUG 77	*MARTIN VINEYARD	40,000			0			126,493	*OFFICIAL
SEP 77	*HAWAII (WWII)	18,000			0			108,493	*WWII
		68,000				68,000		108,493	

ACOG

Russia - May 8 - May 13
 *Atlanta 24

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON
21-Feb-95

MEMORANDUM FOR

WILLIAM WEBSTER
DEPUTY ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT
AND DIRECTOR OF SCHEDULING AND ADVANCE

ISABELLE TAPIA
DEPUTY ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT
AND DEPUTY DIRECTOR

FROM:

JODIE TORKELSON
DEPUTY ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT
FOR MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATION

SUBJECT:

TRAVEL REPORT FOR SCHEDULING AND ADVANCE

The attached report covers travel thru

This represents the first

Of the \$560,000 budget, obligations to date:

FY 1995 net obligations:

Non-reimbursable obligations:

Total reimbursements received:

Total reimbursements due:

This leaves a balance in the travel account of:

14-Feb-95

134
\$257,708

days or 37%

of the fiscal year.

\$257,708

or 46%

\$257,708

or 46%

\$0

or 0%

\$0

or 0%

\$302,293

or 54%

Weekly average

\$13,462

Remaining in travel account per week

\$9,160

Total Travel Budget \$560,000



STAR	NAME	DATE	TRIP #	Destination	DATE	OPEN	Reimburs	Reimburs	TRAVEL
TRAVEL REPORT- February 14, 1995									
+ Total Reimbursements Received								0.00	
Reimbursable Obligations								0.00	

FY95 Car Rental MOD						80,000.00	480,000.00
72811	David Montoya	1/3/94	F511	Puerto Rico	12/29-1/4/95	500.00	479,500.00
72810	Julie Ann Bubolz	1/3/94	F511	Puerto Rico	12/30-1/4/95	500.00	479,000.00
72809	Ed Maddox	1/3/94	F511	Puerto Rico	12/29-1/4/95	500.00	478,500.00
72808	Kathy Nealy	1/3/94	F511	Puerto Rico	12/29-1/4/95	500.00	478,000.00
72101	Evan Grossman	9/28/94	F501	Miami, FL	9/28-10/2/94	0.00	478,000.00
72102	Karen Robinson	9/26/94	F501	Miami, FL	9/28-10/2/94	0.00	478,000.00
72100	David Neslen	9/26/94	F501	Miami, FL	9/28-10/2/94	0.00	478,000.00
72175	Kirk Hanlin	9/26/94	F501	Miami, FL	9/28-10/2/94	0.00	478,000.00
72104	Wendy Swart	9/26/94	F501	Miami, FL	9/28-10/2/94	0.00	478,000.00
72106		9/26/94	F501	Miami, FL	9/28-10/2/94	0.00	478,000.00
72103	Megan Maloney	9/26/94	F501	Miami, FL	9/28-10/2/94	0.00	478,000.00
72108	Michele Kreiss	9/26/94	F501	Miami, FL	9/28-10/2/94	0.00	478,000.00
70244	Rita Lewis	9/26/94	F501	Miami, FL	9/28-10/2/94	0.00	478,000.00
72106	Connie Coopersmith	9/27/94	F501	Miami, FL	9/28-10/2/94	0.00	478,000.00
72107	James Dante	9/28/94	F501	Miami, FL	9/28-10/2/94	0.00	478,000.00
72130	Rebecca Cameron	10/3/94	P501	Norfolk, VA	10/5-9/94	500.00	477,500.00
72119	Josh Petula	10/3/94	P501	Norfolk, VA	10/4-8/94	500.00	477,000.00
72129	Sean McMahon	10/3/94	P501	Norfolk, VA	10/5-9/94	500.00	476,500.00
72120	Sam Myers	10/3/94	P501	Norfolk, VA	10/4-8/94	500.00	476,000.00
72128	Tom Trapasso	10/3/94	P501	Norfolk, VA	10/4-9/94	600.00	475,400.00
72118	Brian McPartin	10/3/94	P501	Norfolk, VA	10/4-8/94	500.00	474,900.00
72113	John Shue	10/3/94	P502	New Jersey	10/5-11/94	0.00	474,900.00
72110	Kara McGuire	10/3/94	P502	New Jersey	10/5-11/94	0.00	474,900.00
72112	Jim Levy	10/3/94	P502	New Jersey	10/5-11/94	0.00	474,900.00
72111	Ian Alberg	10/3/94	P502	New Jersey	10/5-11/94	0.00	474,900.00
72109	Mort Engleberg	10/3/94	P502	New Jersey	10/5-11/94	0.00	474,900.00
72127	Rick Eoff	10/3/94	P504	Miami, FL	10/12-18/94	0.00	474,900.00
72123	Al Rutherford	10/3/94	P504	Miami, FL	10/11-16/94	0.00	474,900.00
72125	Jamal Simmons	10/3/94	P504	Miami, FL	10/11-16/94	0.00	474,900.00
72122	Sam Myers	10/3/94	P504	Miami, FL	10/10-16/94	0.00	474,900.00
72121	Mort Engelberg	10/3/94	P504	Miami, FL	10/11-16/94	0.00	474,900.00
72126	Jess Samuiento	10/3/94	P504	Miami, FL	10/12-16/94	0.00	474,900.00
72132	Eileen Parise	10/4/94	F502	Memphis, TN	10/5-8/94	750.00	474,150.00
72134	Greg Hicks	10/4/94	P502	New Jersey	10/5-11/94	0.00	474,150.00
72133	Ernie Gobble	10/4/94	P502	New Jersey	10/5-11/94	0.00	474,150.00
72116	Brian Gallagher	10/5/94	F502	Memphis, TN	10/5-8/94	1,100.00	473,050.00
72114	Megan Moloney	10/5/94	F502	Memphis, TN	10/5-8/94	1,300.00	471,750.00
72140	Jason Goldberg	10/5/94	P502	New Jersey	10/5-11/94	0.00	471,750.00
72144	Tom Hart	10/5/94	P503	Detroit, MI	10/6-11/94	150.00	471,600.00
72138	Nancy Ozeas	10/5/94	P503	Detroit, MI	10/6-11/94	850.00	470,750.00
72143	Lisa Mortman	10/5/94	P503	Detroit, MI	10/6-11/94	150.00	470,600.00
72135	Sam Myers	10/5/94	P503	Detroit, MI	10/6-11/94	150.00	470,450.00
72142	Kathy Roth	10/5/94	P503	Detroit, MI	10/5-11/94	150.00	470,300.00
72137	Ed Prewitt	10/5/94	P503	Detroit, MI	10/6-11/94	150.00	470,150.00
19961	Steve Graham	10/6/94	M510	Chicago, IL	10/20/94	330.00	469,820.00
72139	Hal McKinney	10/6/94	P503	Detroit, MI	10/6-12/94	150.00	469,670.00
72151	Mary Street	10/7/94	P504	Miami, FL	10/11-16/94	0.00	469,670.00
72146	Brian Mcpartin	10/7/94	P504	Bridgeport, CT	10/10-16/94	0.00	469,670.00
72148	Tom Hart	10/7/94	P504	Bridgeport, CT	10/11-16/94	0.00	469,670.00
72150	Kirk Haxlin	10/7/94	P504	Hartford, CT	10/10-16/94	0.00	469,670.00
72149	Will Dupree	10/7/94	P504	Hartford, CT	10/10-16/94	0.00	469,670.00
72147	Elizabeth Cage	10/7/94	P504	Hartford, CT	10/10-16/94	0.00	469,670.00
72512	Ian Alberg	10/7/94	P504	Hartford, CT	10/10-16/94	0.00	469,670.00
72502	Josh Silverman	10/7/94	P505	Albuquerque, NM	10/11-17/94	750.00	468,920.00
72153	Mike Frazier	10/7/94	P505	Albuquerque, NM	10/11-17/94	750.00	468,170.00

72502 Josh Silverman	10/7/94	P505	Albuquerque, NM	10/11-17/94	750.00	467,420.00
72141 David Neslin	10/7/94	P505	Albuquerque, NM	10/10-17/94	750.00	466,670.00
72501 Peter Shakow	10/7/94	P505	Albuquerque, NM	10/11-17/94	750.00	465,920.00
72153 Mike Frazier	10/7/94	P505	Albuquerque, NM	10/11-17/94	750.00	465,170.00
72500 Mike Vorhaus	10/7/94	P505	Albuquerque, NM	10/11-17/94	750.00	464,420.00
72505 Michele Kreiss	10/10/94	F503	Maine	10/10-14/94	0.00	464,420.00
72503 Brian McPartin	10/10/94	F503	Maine	10/10-14/94	0.00	464,420.00
72506 David Montoya	10/10/94	P505	Albuquerque, NM	10/10-15/94	750.00	463,670.00
72145 Steve Bachar	10/10/94	P505	Albuquerque, NM	10/10-17/94	750.00	462,920.00
72523 Kara McGuire	10/10/94	P506	New York	10/13-20/94	400.00	462,520.00
72524 Lisa Mortman	10/10/94	P506	New York	10/14-20/94	400.00	462,120.00
72523 Kara McGuire	10/10/94	P506	New York	10/13-20/94	400.00	461,720.00
72522 Megan Moloney	10/10/94	P506	New York	10/14-20/94	400.00	461,320.00
72524 Lisa Mortman	10/10/94	P506	New York	10/14-20/94	400.00	460,920.00
72521 Marty Latz	10/10/94	P506	New York	10/13-20/94	400.00	460,520.00
72520 Charlie Snow	10/10/94	P506	New York	10/13-20/94	400.00	460,120.00
72519 Kathy Roth	10/10/94	P506	New York	10/13-20/94	400.00	459,720.00
72508 Danus Anderson	10/10/94	P507	San Francisco, CA	10/17-23/94	0.00	459,720.00
72527 Mike Frazier	10/10/94	P507	San Francisco, CA	10/17-23/94	0.00	459,720.00
72529 Mori Engleberg	10/10/94	P507	San Francisco, CA	10/17-23/94	0.00	459,720.00
72507 Sam Myers	10/10/94	P507	San Francisco, CA	10/17-23/94	0.00	459,720.00
72526 Wendy Swart	10/10/94	P507	San Francisco, CA	10/17-23/94	0.00	459,720.00
72511 Clara West	10/11/94	P504	Bridgeport, CT	10/11-16/94	0.00	459,720.00
72528 Ernie Gibble	10/11/94	P506	Boston, MA	10/16-21/94	325.00	459,395.00
72514 Brainard Owen	10/12/94	P504	Bridgeport, CT	10/12-15/94	0.00	459,395.00
72515 Rob Rosen	10/12/94	P504	Bridgeport, CT	10/12-16/94	0.00	459,395.00
72517 Brian Gallagher	10/13/94	P506	Boston, MA	10/15-21/94	400.00	458,995.00
72516 Brian McPartin	10/13/94	P506	Boston, MA	10/15-21/94	400.00	458,595.00
72504 Megan Moloney	10/14/94	F503	Maine	10/2-14/94	0.00	458,595.00
72518 Barbara Zadna	10/14/94	P506	Boston, MA	10/15-21/94	400.00	458,195.00
72531 John Jones	10/16/94	P506	Boston, MA	10/16-20/94	325.00	457,870.00
72532 Connie Coopersmith	10/16/94	P506	Boston, MA	10/16-20/94	325.00	457,545.00
72530 Tom Trappasso	10/16/94	P506	Boston, MA	10/16-21/94	325.00	457,220.00
72531 John Jones	10/16/94	P506	Boston, MA	10/16-21/94	325.00	456,895.00
72532 Connie Coopersmith	10/16/94	P506	Boston, MA	10/16-21/94	325.00	456,570.00
72569 Bedford McIntosh	10/17/94	F504	Detroit, MI	10/20-26/94	0.00	456,570.00
72563 Megan Moloney	10/17/94	F504	Redding, CT	10/19-25/94	0.00	456,570.00
72564 Carol Ohwert	10/17/94	F504	Redding, CT	10/19-25/94	0.00	456,570.00
72601 Mike Hernon	10/17/94	F504	Detroit, MI	10/18-25/94	0.00	456,570.00
72568 Melissa Howard	10/17/94	F504	Detroit, MI	10/20-26/94	0.00	456,570.00
72567 Jack Murray	10/17/94	F504	Detroit, MI	10/20-26/94	0.00	456,570.00
18228 Andrew Friendly	10/17/94	P506	New York, Boston, MA	10/19-20/94	275.00	456,295.00
72534 Ed Prewitt	10/17/94	P506	New York	10/17-26/94	250.00	456,045.00
72533 Julie Demeo	10/17/94	P506	Boston, MA	10/15-21/94	400.00	455,645.00
72556 Kara McGuire	10/17/94	P507	Akron, OH	10/18-25/94	500.00	455,145.00
72555 James Day	10/17/94	P507	Akron, OH	10/18-25/94	500.00	454,645.00
72548 Jonathan Moeller	10/17/94	P507	Seattle, WA	10/18-24/94	0.00	454,645.00
72549 Kate Street	10/17/94	P507	Seattle, WA	10/18-24/94	0.00	454,645.00
72552 David Katz	10/17/94	P507	Seattle, WA	10/18-24/94	0.00	454,645.00
72608 Josh Silverman	10/17/94	P507	Seattle, WA	10/18-24/94	0.00	454,645.00
72535 Clara West	10/17/94	P507	Akron, OH	10/18-25/94	0.00	454,645.00
72558 Amy Stewart	10/17/94	P507	Akron, OH	10/18-25/94	0.00	454,645.00
72556 Kara McGuire	10/17/94	P507	Cleveland, OH	10/18-25/94	500.00	454,145.00
72555 James Day	10/17/94	P507	Cleveland, OH	10/18-25/94	500.00	453,645.00
72554 Kirk Hanlin	10/17/94	P507	Cleveland, OH	10/18-25/94	500.00	453,145.00
72553 Michele Kreiss	10/17/94	P507	Seattle, WA	10/18-24/94	0.00	453,145.00
72551 Nathan Naylor	10/17/94	P507	Seattle, WA	10/18-24/94	0.00	453,145.00
72550 John Hoyt	10/17/94	P507	Seattle, WA	10/18-24/94	0.00	453,145.00
72546 Robyn Sheppar	10/17/94	P507	Seattle, WA	10/18-24/94	0.00	453,145.00
72557 Steve Bachar	10/17/94	P507	San Francisco, CA	10/17-23/94	0.00	453,145.00
72570 Steve Bachar	10/17/94	P507	San Francisco, CA	10/17-23/94	0.00	453,145.00
19862 Patrick Halley	10/18/94	M510	Chicago, IL	10/20/94	330.00	452,815.00
18233 Andrew Friendly	10/21/94	P507	SF, WA, OH	10/22-24/94	275.00	452,540.00
72588 Ruth Hunter	10/25/94	F505	Los Angeles, CA	10/24-29/94	275.00	452,265.00
72624 Kim Putens	10/25/94	F505	Sacramento, CA	10/26-30/94	0.00	452,265.00
72584 Chaz Fisher	10/25/94	F505	Sacramento, CA	10/26-30/94	0.00	452,265.00
72581 Stacy Rubin	10/25/94	F505	San Francisco, CA	10/24-30/94	0.00	452,265.00

72580 Wayne Skinner	10/25/94	F505	San Francisco, CA	10/24-30/94	0.00	452,265.00
72582 Natlie Waring	10/25/94	F505	San Francisco, CA	10/24-30/94	0.00	452,265.00
72577 Melissa Connor	10/25/94	F505	Los Angeles, CA	10/24-30/94	275.00	451,990.00
72579 Megan Moloney	10/25/94	F505	Los Angeles, CA	10/24-30/94	275.00	451,715.00
72587 Lanie Feldstein	10/25/94	F505	Los Angeles, CA	10/24-30/94	275.00	451,440.00
72871 Kelly Craighead	10/25/94	F505	SF, LA, Sacramento, CA	10/28-29/94	175.00	451,265.00
72600 Donna Daniels	10/26/94	F504	Redding, CT	10/18-25/94	0.00	451,265.00
72605 Kathy McLaughlin	10/26/94	P507	Akron, OH	10/18-25/94	0.00	451,265.00
72602 Connie Coopersmith	10/26/94	P507	Akron, OH	10/18-25/94	500.00	450,765.00
72603 Rick Skcozen	10/26/94	P507	Akron, OH	10/18-25/94	500.00	450,265.00
72609 Sarah Hartman	10/26/94	P507	Akron, OH	10/18-25/94	0.00	450,265.00
72607 Julie Bubolz	10/26/94	P507	Akron, OH	10/18-25/94	0.00	450,265.00
72606 Tom Shay	10/26/94	P507	Akron, OH	10/18-25/94	0.00	450,265.00
72605 Kathy McLaughlin	10/26/94	P507	Akron, OH	10/18-25/94	0.00	450,265.00
72604 Lisa Mortman	10/26/94	P507	Cleveland, OH	10/18-25/94	500.00	449,765.00
72602 Connie Coopersmith	10/26/94	P507	Cleveland, OH	10/18-25/94	500.00	449,265.00
72603 Rick Skoozen	10/26/94	P507	Cleveland, OH	10/18-25/94	500.00	448,765.00
72614 Kara McGuire	10/26/94	P508	Philadelphia, PA	10/28/94	0.00	448,765.00
72610 Jamie Lindsay	10/26/94	P508	Pittsburgh, PA	10/28/94	0.00	448,765.00
72626 Dave Klemish	10/26/94	P508	Pittsburgh, PA	10/26-11/1/94	0.00	448,765.00
72613 Charles Snow	10/26/94	P508	Philadelphia, PA	10/26-11/1/94	0.00	448,765.00
72611 Steve Bachar	10/26/94	P508	Pittsburgh, PA	10/26-11/1/94	0.00	448,765.00
72610 Jamie Lindsay	10/26/94	P508	Pittsburgh, PA	10/26-11/1/94	0.00	448,765.00
72615 Nathan Naylor	10/26/94	P508	Pittsburgh, PA	10/26-11/1/94	0.00	448,765.00
72617 Laura Schwartz	10/26/94	P508	Pittsburgh, PA	10/26-11/1/94	0.00	448,765.00
72625 Ed Prewitt	10/26/94	P508	Pittsburgh, PA	10/26-11/1/94	0.00	448,765.00
72631 Gordon Li	10/26/94	P508	Pittsburgh, PA	10/26-11/1/94	0.00	448,765.00
72626 Dave Klemish	10/26/94	P508	Pittsburgh, PA	10/26-11/1/94	0.00	448,765.00
72620 Tom Hart	10/26/94	P509	Detroit, MI	10/31-11/1/94	0.00	448,765.00
72627 Matt Riordan	10/26/94	P509	Detroit, MI	10/26-11/2/94	0.00	448,765.00
72618 Kirk Hanlin	10/26/94	P509	Detroit, MI	10/26-11/2/94	0.00	448,765.00
72619 Marty Latz	10/26/94	P509	Detroit, MI	10/26-11/2/94	0.00	448,765.00
72621 Sharon Kennedy	10/26/94	P509	Detroit, MI	10/26-11/2/94	0.00	448,765.00
72622 Clara West	10/26/94	P509	Detroit, MI	10/26-11/2/94	0.00	448,765.00
72623 Lisa Mortman	10/26/94	P509	Detroit, MI	10/26-11/2/94	0.00	448,765.00
72632 Jackie Dennis	10/26/94	P511	Albany, NY	10/27-11/3/94	0.00	448,765.00
72928 Sam Myers	10/26/94	P511	Wilmington, DE	11/4-8/94	0.00	448,765.00
72633 Colleen McCarthy	10/26/94	P511	New York, NY	10/30-11/3/94	0.00	448,765.00
72632 Jackie Dennis	10/26/94	P511	New York, NY	10/30-11/3/94	0.00	448,765.00
72629 Amy Stewart	10/26/94	P511	New York, NY	10/30-11/3/94	0.00	448,765.00
72635 Regan Burke	10/27/94	P508	Philadelphia, PA	10/27-11/1/94	0.00	448,765.00
72636 Tracy Collins	10/27/94	P508	Philadelphia, PA	10/27-11/1/94	0.00	448,765.00
72638 Karen Brusard	10/27/94	P508	Philadelphia, PA	10/27-11/1/94	0.00	448,765.00
72644 Todd Finger	10/28/94	P508	Philadelphia, PA	10/28/94	0.00	448,765.00
72647 Scott Herhorn	10/28/94	P508	Philadelphia, PA	10/28-11/1/94	0.00	448,765.00
72646 Rudy Minor	10/28/94	P508	Philadelphia, PA	10/28-11/1/94	0.00	448,765.00
72657 Richard Rodgers	10/28/94	P509	Detroit, MI	10/31-11/1/94	0.00	448,765.00
72656 Steven Goodin	10/28/94	P509	Cleveland, OH	10/28-11/2/94	0.00	448,765.00
72653 Chris Johnson	10/28/94	P509	Cleveland, OH	10/28-11/2/94	0.00	448,765.00
72654 Dan Clarke	10/28/94	P509	Cleveland, OH	10/28-11/2/94	0.00	448,765.00
72649 Terry Bish	10/28/94	P509	Cleveland, OH	10/28-11/2/94	0.00	448,765.00
72652 Al Rutherford	10/28/94	P509	Cleveland, OH	10/28-11/2/94	0.00	448,765.00
72655 Bryant Robbins	10/28/94	P509	Cleveland, OH	10/28-11/2/94	0.00	448,765.00
72658 Kathy Nealy	10/28/94	P510	Providence, RI	10/29-11/3/94	0.00	448,765.00
72661 Peter Shakow	10/28/94	P510	Providence, RI	10/29-11/3/94	0.00	448,765.00
72660 Chip Ellis	10/28/94	P510	Providence, RI	10/29-11/3/94	0.00	448,765.00
72659 Julia Moffett	10/28/94	P510	Providence, RI	10/29-11/3/94	0.00	448,765.00
72672 Krankun Evoy	10/28/94	P511	Moines, IA	10/29-11/4/94	0.00	448,765.00
72674 Greg Hicks	10/28/94	P511	Moines, IA	10/29-11/4/94	0.00	448,765.00
72673 Steve Tuozzolo	10/28/94	P511	Moines, IA	10/29-11/4/94	0.00	448,765.00
72685 Beth Cataldo	10/28/94	P511	Albany, NY	10/28-11/4/94	0.00	448,765.00
72670 Craig Carith	10/28/94	P511	Des Moines, IA	10/30-11/4/94	0.00	448,765.00
72671 Steve Bachar	10/28/94	P511	Des Moines, IA	11/1-4/94	0.00	448,765.00
72665 Beth Cataldo	10/28/94	P511	New York, NY	10/30-11/3/94	0.00	448,765.00
71105 Ken CHitester	10/31/94	P509	MI, OH	11/1/94	0.00	448,765.00
72678 Bonnie Berry	11/2/94	F508	Hartford, CT	11/3-6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72681 Jennifer O'Connor	11/2/94	F508	Hartford, CT	11/3-6/94	0.00	448,765.00

72678 Bonnie Berry	11/2/94	F508	Hartford, CT	11/5-6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72679 Karen Finney	11/2/94	F508	Hartford, CT	11/3-6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72680 Jeff Riley	11/2/94	F508	Hartford, CT	11/3-6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72686 Tom Hart	11/2/94	P511	Albany, NY	11/2-3/94	0.00	448,765.00
72687 Clara West	11/2/94	P511	New York, NY	10/30-11/3/94	0.00	448,765.00
72683 Matt Riordan	11/2/94	P511	New York, NY	10/30-11/3/94	0.00	448,765.00
72682 Marty Latz	11/2/94	P511	New York, NY	10/30-11/3/94	0.00	448,765.00
72685 Kirk Hanlin	11/2/94	P511	New York, NY	10/30-11/3/94	0.00	448,765.00
72628 Kathy Roth	11/2/94	P511	New York, NY	10/30-11/3/94	0.00	448,765.00
72668 Donald Dunn	11/2/94	P511	New York, NY	10/30-11/3/94	0.00	448,765.00
72667 Dianna Schoreth	11/2/94	P511	New York, NY	10/30-11/3/94	0.00	448,765.00
72699 Sarah Farnsworth	11/3/94	F508	Hartford, CT	11/3-6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72586 Kara McGuire	11/3/94	P509	Cleveland, OH	10/24-11/2/94	0.00	448,765.00
72590 Bob Duffy	11/3/94	P510	Providence, RI	10/28-11/3/94	0.00	448,765.00
72589 Nathan Naylor	11/3/94	P510	Providence, RI	10/28-11/3/94	0.00	448,765.00
18247 Wendy Smith	11/3/94	P511	NY, IA, MN, CA, WA, MN, MI, DE	11/3-7/94	0.00	448,765.00
73992 Carter Wikie	11/3/94	P511	Delaware	11/6-8/94	0.00	448,765.00
72933 Laura Schwartz	11/3/94	P511	Wilmington, DE	11/5-8/94	0.00	448,765.00
72697 Mary Street	11/3/94	P511	Flint, MI	11/3-8/94	0.00	448,765.00
72698 Enc Hubbard	11/3/94	P511	Flint, MI	11/3-8/94	0.00	448,765.00
72690 Tom Hart	11/3/94	P511	St. Paul, MN	11/3-7/94	0.00	448,765.00
72692 Will Dupree	11/3/94	P511	St. Paul, MN	11/3-7/94	0.00	448,765.00
72693 Mary Hanley	11/3/94	P511	St. Paul, MN	11/3-7/94	0.00	448,765.00
72923 Nancy Bagley	11/3/94	P511	Seattle, WA	11/1-7/94	0.00	448,765.00
72924 Kara McGuire	11/3/94	P511	Seattle, WA	11/1-7/94	0.00	448,765.00
72914 Ruth Hunter	11/3/94	P511	San Francisco, CA	11/1-7/94	0.00	448,765.00
72913 Darius Anderson	11/3/94	P511	Anaheim, CA	10/31-11/6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72904 Jamie Lindsey	11/3/94	P511	Los Angeles, CA	10/31-11/6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72907 Jim Merlino	11/3/94	P511	Los Angeles, CA	10/31-11/6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72908 Andy Beattie	11/3/94	P511	Los Angeles, CA	10/31-11/6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72909 Ren Ivester	11/3/94	P511	Los Angeles, CA	11/3-6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72911 Michelle Kreiss	11/3/94	P511	Los Angeles, CA	10/31-11/6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72900 John Moeller	11/3/94	P511	Duluth, MN	10/31-11/6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72598 Holly Nichols	11/3/94	P511	Duluth, MN	10/31-11/6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72596 Dave Tooley	11/3/94	P511	Duluth, MN	11/1-5/94	0.00	448,765.00
72595 Steve Bachar	11/3/94	P511	Duluth, MN	11/2-5/94	0.00	448,765.00
72591 Colleen McCarthy	11/3/94	P511	Albany, NY	11/1-4/94	0.00	448,765.00
72695 Steve Bachar	11/3/94	P511	Flint, MI	11/5-8/94	0.00	448,765.00
72696 Phil Caplan	11/3/94	P511	Flint, MI	11/5-8/94	0.00	448,765.00
72689 Kirk Hanlin	11/3/94	P511	StPaul, MN	11/4-7/94	0.00	448,765.00
72691 Marty Latz	11/3/94	P511	StPaul, MN	11/4-7/94	0.00	448,765.00
72694 Bridgette Hartigan	11/3/94	P511	StPaul, MN	11/4-7/94	0.00	448,765.00
72922 Jim Hickman	11/3/94	P511	Seattle, WA	11/1-7/94	0.00	448,765.00
72925 Sharon Kennedy	11/3/94	P511	Seattle, WA	11/1-7/94	0.00	448,765.00
72926 Ed Karborough	11/3/94	P511	Seattle, WA	11/1-7/94	0.00	448,765.00
72921 Julia Moffett	11/3/94	P511	Seattle, WA	11/1-7/94	0.00	448,765.00
72915 Tom Shay	11/3/94	P511	San Francisco, CA	11/1-7/94	0.00	448,765.00
72916 Al Rutherford	11/3/94	P511	San Francisco, CA	11/1-7/94	0.00	448,765.00
72917 Elizabeth Cage	11/3/94	P511	San Francisco, CA	11/1-7/94	0.00	448,765.00
72918 Barbara Zardina	11/3/94	P511	San Francisco, CA	11/1-7/94	0.00	448,765.00
72919 Michael Smith	11/3/94	P511	San Francisco, CA	11/1-7/94	0.00	448,765.00
72920 Cassie O'Neill	11/3/94	P511	San Francisco, CA	11/1-7/94	0.00	448,765.00
72912 Bill Antholis	11/3/94	P511	Anaheim, CA	10/31-11/6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72903 Mort Engelberg	11/3/94	P511	Los Angeles, CA	10/31-11/6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72905 Charles Snow	11/3/94	P511	Los Angeles, CA	10/31-11/6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72906 Alvin Silberberg	11/3/94	P511	Los Angeles, CA	10/31-11/6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72910 Ed Prewitt	11/3/94	P511	Los Angeles, CA	10/31-11/6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72594 Brian Gallagher	11/3/94	P511	Duluth, MN	10/31-11/6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72902 Heather Beckel	11/3/94	P511	Duluth, MN	10/31-11/6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72901 Michael Katzlaff	11/3/94	P511	Duluth, MN	10/31-11/6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72599 Rick Moore	11/3/94	P511	Duluth, MN	10/31-11/6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72597 Nancy Zeas	11/3/94	P511	Duluth, MN	10/31-11/6/94	0.00	448,765.00
72593 Steve Adamske	11/3/94	P511	Des Moines, IA	10/30-11/4/94	0.00	448,765.00
72592 Sam Myers	11/3/94	P511	Des Moines, IA	10/30-11/4/94	0.00	448,765.00
72931 Greg Hicks	11/4/94	P511	Wilmington, DE	11/5-8/94	0.00	448,765.00
72930 Mike King	11/4/94	P511	Wilmington, DE	11/5-8/94	0.00	448,765.00
72932 Bridgette Street	11/4/94	P511	Wilmington, DE	11/4-8/94	0.00	448,765.00

72696 Phil Caplin	11/4/94	P511	Flint, MI	11/3-8/94	0.00	448,765.00
72927 Regan Burke	11/4/94	P511	Wilmington, DE	11/4-8/94	0.00	448,765.00
72934 Rica Rodman	11/4/94	P511	Flint, MI	11/5-8/94	0.00	448,765.00
51884 Harry Roccosky	11/7/94	M511	Atlanta, GA	11/7-8/94	350.00	448,415.00
72852 Ashley Bell	11/7/94	P512	Hawaii	11/10-20/94	3,000.00	445,415.00
72849 Kara McGuire	11/7/94	P512	Hawaii	11/10-20/94	3,300.00	442,115.00
72936 Josh Silverman	11/7/94	P512	Alaska	11/7-12/94	1,600.00	440,515.00
72937 Mort Engelberg	11/7/94	P512	Hawaii	11/10-20/94	2,600.00	437,915.00
72854 Adam Sohn	11/7/94	P512	Hawaii	11/10-20/94	3,000.00	434,915.00
72855 Sam Myers	11/7/94	P512	Hawaii	11/10-20/94	3,000.00	431,915.00
72852 Ashley Bell	11/7/94	P512	Hawaii	11/10-20/94	3,000.00	428,915.00
72860 Regan Burke	11/7/94	P512	Hawaii	11/10-20/94	3,000.00	425,915.00
72849 Kara McGuire	11/7/94	P512	Hawaii	11/10-20/94	3,300.00	422,615.00
72859 Catherine Cornelius	11/7/94	P512	Hawaii	11/10-20/94	700.00	421,915.00
72863 Brian Gallagher	11/7/94	P512	Hawaii	11/10-20/94	700.00	421,215.00
72861 Ed Prewitt	11/7/94	P512	Hawaii	11/10-20/94	700.00	420,515.00
72862 Charles Snow	11/7/94	P512	Hawaii	11/10-20/94	700.00	419,815.00
18248 Andrew Friendly	11/7/94	P512	Hawaii	11/10-20/94	700.00	419,115.00
72858 Barbara Zedina	11/7/94	P512	Alaska	11/5-12/94	1,700.00	417,415.00
72857 Bill O'Leary	11/7/94	P512	Alaska	11/5-12/94	1,700.00	415,715.00
18203 Kelly Craighead	11/7/94	P512	Hawaii	11/11-20/94	700.00	415,015.00
72873 Kara McGuire	11/23/94	F509	New York, NY	11/27-21/1/94	900.00	414,115.00
72874 Ted Johnson	11/23/94	F509	New York, NY	11/27-12/1/94	1,200.00	412,915.00
72897 Kelly Craighead	11/23/94	F509	New York, NY	11/30-12/1/94	135.00	412,780.00
72875 Brian McPartin	11/23/94	F510	Los Angeles, CA	11/22-12/3/94	400.00	412,380.00
72876 Megan Moloney	11/23/94	F510	Los Angeles, CA	11/22-12/3/94	400.00	411,980.00
72878 Brenda Anders	11/28/94	F509	New York, NY	11/27-12/1/94	750.00	411,230.00
72865 Sarah Farnsworth	12/7/94	F506	New York, NY	10/27-11/3/94	0.00	411,230.00
72869 Bonnie Berry	12/7/94	F506	New York, NY	10/27-11/3/94	0.00	411,230.00
72886 Karen Finney	12/7/94	F506	New York, NY	10/27-11/3/94	0.00	411,230.00
72867 Jeff Riley	12/7/94	F506	New York, NY	10/27-11/3/94	0.00	411,230.00
72890 Kelly Craighead	12/7/94	F506	New York, NY	11/2-3/94	135.00	411,095.00
72892 Kelly Craighead	12/7/94	F508	Hartford, CT	11/5-6/94	135.00	410,960.00
72880	12/7/94	F510	Los Angeles, CA	11/29-12/3/94	400.00	410,560.00
72895 Kelly Craighead	12/7/94	F510	Los Angeles, CA	12/2-4/94	300.00	410,260.00
73840 David Katz	12/30/94	P514	Hilton Head, SC	12/27-1/2/95	1,500.00	408,760.00
73839 Michael Vorhaus	12/30/94	P514	Hilton Head, SC	12/27-1/2/95	1,500.00	407,260.00
72801 Jason Goldberg	12/30/94	P514	Hilton Head, SC	12/27-1/2/95	348.00	406,912.00
73838 Ian Alberg	12/30/94	P514	Hilton Head, SC	12/27-1/2/95	1,500.00	405,412.00
73837 Steve Bachar	12/30/94	P514	Hilton Head, SC	12/27-1/2/95	1,500.00	403,912.00
67552 Sheila Bronfman	12/30/94	P515	Little Rock, AR	12/30-1/5/95	0.00	403,912.00
67551 Rick Eoff	12/30/94	P515	Little Rock, AR	12/30-1/5/95	0.00	403,912.00
67550 Chad Griffin	12/30/94	P515	Little Rock, AR	12/30-1/5/95	0.00	403,912.00
67549 Mary Street	12/30/94	P515	Little Rock, AR	12/30-1/5/95	0.00	403,912.00
67548 Verne Clemons	12/30/94	P515	Little Rock, AR	12/30-1/5/95	0.00	403,912.00
67547 Craig Smith	12/30/94	P515	Little Rock, AR	12/30-1/5/95	0.00	403,912.00
67546 Graham Street	12/30/94	P515	Little Rock, AR	12/30-1/5/95	0.00	403,912.00
73842 Ed Prewitt	12/30/94	P515	Little Rock, AR	12/30-1/5/95	0.00	403,912.00
73833 Paul Engskov	12/30/94	P515	Little Rock, AR	12/27-1/5/95	1,300.00	402,612.00
73841 Brian McPartin	12/30/94	P515	Little Rock, AR	12/27-1/5/95	1,300.00	401,312.00
67553 Marty Latz	12/30/94	P515	Little Rock, AR	12/28-1/5/95	1,500.00	399,812.00
72806 David Plamer	1/3/95	P516	Galesburg, IL	1/4-11/95	750.00	399,062.00
72807 Graham Street	1/3/95	P516	Galesburg, IL	1/4-11/95	850.00	398,212.00
72805 Mike King	1/3/95	P516	Galesburg, IL	1/4-11/95	800.00	397,412.00
72803 Sam Myers	1/3/95	P516	Galesburg, IL	1/4-11/95	850.00	396,562.00
72804 Kirk Hanlin	1/3/95	P516	Galesburg, IL	1/4-11/95	850.00	395,712.00
72821 David Nesten	1/3/95	P518	NorthRidge, CA	1/10-17/95	1,000.00	394,712.00
72822 Eileen Parise	1/5/95	P516	Galesburg, IL	1/5-11/95	950.00	393,762.00
72831 Nancy Ozeas	1/5/95	P517	Cleveland, OH	1/8-14/95	800.00	392,962.00
72832 Tanya Sergey	1/5/95	P517	Cleveland, OH	1/8-14/95	800.00	392,162.00
72830 Ron Books	1/5/95	P517	Cleveland, OH	1/8-14/95	800.00	391,362.00
72814 Kara McGuire	1/5/95	P517	Cleveland, OH	1/8-14/95	1,100.00	390,262.00
72829 Steve Bachar	1/5/95	P517	Cleveland, OH	1/8-14/95	1,100.00	389,162.00
72815 Ed Prewitt	1/5/95	P517	Cleveland, OH	1/8-14/95	1,100.00	388,062.00
72833 Michele Kreiss	1/5/95	P518	NorthRidge, CA	1/10-17/95	900.00	387,162.00
72824 Mort Engelberg	1/6/95	P518	NorthRidge, CA	1/9-17/95	1,700.00	385,462.00
72828 Clara West	1/6/95	P518	NorthRidge, CA	1/9-17/95	1,300.00	384,162.00

72825 Tom Hart	1/6/95	P518	NorthRidge, CA	1/9-17/95	1,300.00	382,862.00
65876 Eileen Parise	1/9/95	F512	New York, NY	1/13-19/95	1,200.00	381,662.00
72839 Kara McGuire	1/9/95	F512	New York, NY	1/13-19/95	1,200.00	380,462.00
72847 Tedd Carr	1/9/95	F514	San Diego, CA	1/22-27/95	1,200.00	379,262.00
72842 David Neslen	1/9/95	F514	San Diego, CA	1/22-27/95	1,200.00	378,062.00
72846 Ian Anberg	1/9/95	P518	NorthRidge, CA	1/11-18/95	1,200.00	376,862.00
72845 James Day	1/9/95	P518	Denver, CO	1/11-17/95	600.00	376,262.00
72836 Brian McPartlin	1/8/95	P518	Denver, Co	1/10-17/95	1,300.00	374,962.00
78680 Kirk Hanlin	1/10/95	F512	New York, NY	1/12-19/95	1,300.00	373,662.00
72841 Patrick Halley	1/10/95	F513	Miami, Fl	1/18-23/95	1,100.00	372,562.00
78679 Melissa Howard	1/10/95	F513	Miami, Fl	1/18-23/95	1,100.00	371,462.00
78678 Rob Rosen	1/10/95	F513	Miami, Fl	1/17-23/95	1,400.00	370,062.00
78681 Nathan Naylor	1/10/95	F514	San Diego, CA	1/22-27/95	1,200.00	368,862.00
78683 Charlie Duncan	1/12/95	P518	Santa Rosa, CA	1/12-18/95	1,100.00	367,762.00
78685 Barbara Zadina	1/12/95	P518	Santa Rosa, CA	1/13-18/95	1,100.00	366,662.00
78687 Scott Hirshorn	1/13/95	P518	Santa Rosa, CA	1/13-18/95	1,100.00	365,562.00
78601 Tanya Sergey	1/19/95	P519	Kutztown, PA	1/20-26/95	1,200.00	364,362.00
78689 Mort Engelberg	1/19/95	P519	Kutztown, PA	1/21-25/95	800.00	363,562.00
78621 Andrew Friendly	1/20/95	P518	CO, CA	2/1/95	160.00	363,402.00
78619 Grace Garcia	1/20/95	P518	CO, CA	2/1/95	160.00	363,242.00
78684 Brenda Anders	1/20/95	P518	Santa Rosa, CA	1/12-18/95	1,000.00	362,242.00
78682 George Caudill	1/20/95	P518	Santa Rosa, CA	1/13-18/95	1,000.00	361,242.00
72827 Stephanie Owens	1/20/95	P518	NorthRidge, CA	1/9-17/95	900.00	360,342.00
72835 Sam Myers	1/20/95	P518	Denver, CO	1/11-17/95	1,300.00	359,042.00
72834 Al Rutherford	1/20/95	P518	Denver, CO	1/11-17/95	800.00	358,242.00
72837 Tom Trapasso	1/20/95	P518	Denver, CO	1/11-17/95	950.00	357,292.00
72838 Rick Moore	1/20/95	P518	Denver, CO	1/11-17/95	800.00	356,492.00
78694 Nancy Bagley	1/20/95	P519	Kutztown, PA	1/21-26/95	1,000.00	355,492.00
78691 Bynum Daiels	1/20/95	P519	Kutztown, PA	1/21-25/95	1,300.00	354,192.00
78690 Nicole Elkon	1/20/95	P519	Kutztown, PA	1/21-25/95	1,300.00	352,892.00
78692 Brenda Anders	1/20/95	P519	Kutztown, PA	1/20-25/95	900.00	351,992.00
78695 David Galuini	1/21/95	P519	Kutztown, PA	1/22-26/95	700.00	351,292.00
78700 Megan Moloney	1/23/95	F514	San Diego, CA	1/24-27/95	1,000.00	350,292.00
78693 Mort Engelberg	1/23/95	M501	Orlando, FL	1/26-28/95	800.00	349,492.00
73512 Barbara Chow	1/24/95	P518	CO, CA	2/1/95	160.00	349,332.00
78622 Kirk Hanlin	2/1/95	F515	Tampa, FL	2/2-7/95	1,100.00	348,232.00
78623 Nathan Naylor	2/1/95	F515	Tampa, FL	2/2-7/95	1,100.00	347,132.00
78624 Charles Snow	2/1/95	F515	Tampa, FL	2/2-7/95	1,100.00	346,032.00
78629 Ed Prewitt	2/2/95	P521	San Francisco, CA	2/7-15/95	1,400.00	344,632.00
78627 Rick Miller	2/2/95	P521	San Francisco, CA	2/7-15/95	1,400.00	343,232.00
78625 Charlie Duncan	2/2/95	P521	San Francisco, CA	2/7-15/95	1,400.00	341,832.00
78626 Tom Hart	2/2/95	P521	San Francisco, CA	2/7-15/95	1,400.00	340,432.00
78631 Stephanie Owens	2/6/95	F516	New York, NY	2/7-11/95	814.00	339,618.00
78628 Peter Coleman	2/6/95	F516	New York, NY	2/7-11/95	680.00	338,938.00
78637 Greg Hicks	2/6/95	P521	Palm Springs, CA	2/7-15/95	1,447.50	337,490.50
78638 Catherine Grunden	2/6/95	P521	Palm Springs, CA	2/7-15/95	1,447.50	336,043.00
78633 Kirk Hanlin	2/6/95	P521	Palm Springs, CA	2/7-15/95	1,435.00	334,608.00
78635 Sam Myers	2/6/95	P521	Palm Springs, CA	2/7-15/95	1,435.00	333,173.00
78649 Steve Leroy	2/6/95	P521	Palm Springs, CA	2/7-15/95	1,879.00	331,294.00
78636 Rick Moore	2/6/95	P521	Palm Springs, CA	2/7-15/95	1,923.50	329,370.50
78634 Brian Gallagher	2/6/95	P521	San Bernadino, CA	2/7-15/95	1,712.00	327,658.50
78653 Carol Florman	2/6/95	P521	San Bernadino, CA	2/7-15/95	838.00	326,820.50
78657 David Palmer	2/6/95	P521	San Bernadino, CA	2/8-15/95	920.00	325,900.50
78632 David Neslen	2/6/95	P521	San Francisco, CA	2/9-15/95	1,400.00	324,500.50
78639 Scott Hirshorn	2/7/95	P521	San Francisco, CA	2/9-15/95	1,400.00	323,100.50
78640 David Caliduri	2/7/95	P521	San Francisco, CA	2/9-15/95	1,400.00	321,700.50
78641 Lee Satterfield	2/7/95	P522	Honolulu, HI	2/8-10/95	973.50	320,727.00
78642 Andrew Friendly	2/7/95	P522	Honolulu, HI	2/8-10/95	973.50	319,753.50
78630 Michelle Kreiss	2/8/95	F516	New York, NY	2/5-11/95	969.00	318,784.50
78643 Patrick Halley	2/8/95	F517	Chicago, IL	2/9-16/95	1,631.00	317,153.50
78644 Steve Graham	2/8/95	F517	Chicago, IL	2/9-16/95	1,001.00	316,152.50
78648 Eileen Parise	2/8/95	F517	Chicago, IL	2/9-16/95	1,020.00	315,132.50
78654 Roshann Parris	2/8/95	F517	Cedar Rapids, IA	2/9-15/95	990.00	314,142.50
78658 Mary Raguso	2/8/95	F517	Cedar Rapids, IA	2/9-15/95	818.00	313,324.50
78645 Brian McPartlin	2/8/95	F517	Des Moines, IA	2/9-15/95	1,053.00	312,271.50
78650 Elizabeth Cage	2/8/95	F517	Des Moines, IA	2/9-15/95	1,493.00	310,778.50
78647 Jonathan Moeller	2/8/95	F517	Des Moines, IA	2/9-15/95	890.00	309,888.50

78646 Lizzie Asher	2/8/95	F517	Des Moines, IA	2/9-15/95	873.00	309,015.50
78660 Chns Wayne	2/9/95	F517	Cedar Rapids, IA	2/9-15/95	818.00	308,197.50
78652 Mort Engelberg	2/9/95	P521	San Bernadino, CA	2/9-15/95	1,297.00	306,900.50
78651 Ron Kaomane	2/9/95	P521	San Bernadino, CA	2/9-15/95	868.00	306,032.50
78662 Megan Moloney	2/10/95	F517	Chicago, IL	2/12-16/95	892.00	305,140.50
78663 Jim Cesanek	2/10/95	P521	San Bernadino, CA	2/9-15/95	649.00	304,491.50
78661 Stacy Locke	2/10/95	P521	Palm Springs, CA	2/10-15/95	1,815.00	302,676.50
78664 Isabelle Tapia	2/11/95	P521	San Bernadino, CA	2/11/95	384.00	302,292.50

Total Activity, Weeks of 9/30/94 - 2/14/95

257,707.50 0.00 0.00

			257,707.50	0.00	0.00
(Total Reimbursements Received)				0.00	
FY 95 REMAINING IN TRAVEL			257,707.50		
Total Non-Reimbursable Obligations			257,707.50		
A denotes amendment to a pre-existing travel authorization.					
\$\$ refers to reimbursements received from an outside source for past travel.					
LATE refers to travel authorizations submitted after travel occurred.					